840.00 32073

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|---|
| NATURAL GLO SPECIALTY PRODUCTS, L.P. | | 108/21/2008 | limited liability partnership: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MIRACLECORP PRODUCTS | |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2425 West Dorothy Lane | |
| City: | Dayton | |
| State/Country: | ОНІО | |
| Postal Code: | 45439 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: OHIO | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 3207370 | SANDBUSTER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900115487

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Theodore D. Lienesch

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8801

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45401

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 534178-001US42 / AMI |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Theodore D. Lienesch |
| Signature: | /Theodore D. Lienesch/ |
| Date: | 09/08/2008 |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0436

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0437

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Natural Glo Specialty Products, L.P., a California limited liability partnership having a place of business at 315 West Sycamore Street, 2nd Floor, Willows, California, 95988 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of the following U.S. trademark registration ("Registration"):

| Mark | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|------------|------------------|-------------------|
| SANDBUSTER | 3,207,370 | February 13, 2007 |

WHEREAS, MiracleCorp Products, an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 2425 West Dorothy Lane, Dayton, Ohio, 45439 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark SANDBUSTER ("Trademark") and the Registration;

WHEREAS, in an agreement dated on or about January 7, 2008, Assignor intended to assign all right, title and interest (including the good will therein) in the Trademark, and all right, title and interest in the Registration, to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to memorialize said assignment of the Trademark and Registration in a form suitable for recording in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Trademark and Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark and registration, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

This Trademark Assignment shall be effective as of December 31, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized representative, does hereby set its hand this 2/2 day of August, 2008.

NATURAL GLO SPECIALTY PRODUCTS: 1.P.

Winton Wolcott vvinton vvolcott General Partner

- 1 (1994年 1997年 1994年 1994年

RECORDED: 09/08/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0438